
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009691-2025 

Tender

Emergency Accommodation Services Framework - Round
4 Ipswich Borough Council (PRC2015 Framework)

Ipswich Borough Council

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-009691
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04edec 
Published 17 March 2025, 2:38pm

Scope 

Description

Emergency Accommodation Services Framework - Round 4 (PRC2015). This is round 4
of applications to join an open framework under the light touch regime which was
originally advertised 2022.

Total value (estimated)

£1,100,000 excluding VAT

£1,300,000 including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009691-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009691-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 5

1 May 2025 to 2 September 2028

3 years, 4 months, 2 days

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

70333000 - Housing services

75123000 - Administrative housing services

75200000 - Provision of services to the community

98341000 - Accommodation services

98514000 - Domestic services

Contract locations

UKH14 - Suffolk

Submission 

Tender submission deadline

17 April 2025, 12:59am

Submission address and any special instructions



Page 3 to 5

All documents are available on the www.suffolksourcing.uk portal and all submissions
should be loaded on to the portal.

Please do not submit any documents on to the CDP.

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Languages that may be used for submission

English

Award decision date (estimated)

2 May 2025

Award criteria 

Name Description Type
Simple description Evaluation will be a split of

quality and price 40% quality,
60% Price. Full details in the
ITT.

Price

Weighting description

Evaluation will be a split of quality and price 40% quality, 60% Price. Full details in the
ITT.

https://www.suffolksourcing.uk


Page 4 to 5

Other information 

Conflicts assessment prepared/revised

Yes

Procedure 

Procedure type

Open procedure

Special regime

Light touch

Justification for not publishing a preliminary market engagement notice

This is round 4 of applications to join an open framework under the light touch regime
(PCR 2015) which was first advertised in 2022.

Contracting authority 

Ipswich Borough Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PPLT-7247-DMBJ



Page 5 to 5

Grafton House, 15-17 Russell Road

Ipswich

IP1 2DE

United Kingdom

Email: procurement@ipswich.gov.uk

Website: http://www.suffolksourcing.uk

Region: UKH14 - Suffolk

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:procurement@ipswich.gov.uk
http://www.suffolksourcing.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Submission
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically
	Languages that may be used for submission
	Award decision date (estimated)

	Award criteria
	Weighting description

	Other information
	Conflicts assessment prepared/revised

	Procedure
	Procedure type
	Special regime
	Justification for not publishing a preliminary market engagement notice

	Contracting authority
	Ipswich Borough Council


		2026-01-22T11:11:43+0000
	TCPDF




